R-727-2016
Contract # 317-2016

KUY O s GRAY “ LEXINGTON CHARUES IIART

ORECTOR
WATER QAL inY

To: Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From:  Diann Williams >
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date:  January 31,2018

Re: Change Order 1 for Lower Griffin Gate Trunk Sewer RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order | for the Lower Griffin Gate
Trunk Sewer Remedial Measures Project. The result of the attached change order is a net increase of 150
days to the contract final completion date. The final completion date will be June 11, 2018. This does not
change the amount of the contract.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Vernon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Dowell Hoskins-Squier, P.E., Commissioner of Environmental Quality
Kevin Levesque, P.E., Project Manager
Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing
Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator
File




SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name: Lower Griffin Gate

Contractor: Free Contracting, inc.

Contract Number: Bid # 142-2016, RES #727-2016
RMP Project ID: CR-9

Change Order iD Number: 1

Applicable Tier: 1

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Contract Amount $1,061,237.68 Contract Time 365
Original Contract Amount: $1,061,237.68 Original Contract Time 365
Change in Contract

Amount 0.00 Change in Contract Time 150
New Contract Amount: $1,061,237.68  New Contract Time 515

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER

See Attached Forms.

REQUIRED SIGNATURES

" o Ao 12617

Remedial Measures Plan or Construction Manager Date
Tier 2

Remedial Measures Plan or Construction Manager Date
Director of the Division of Water Quality Date
Director of the Division of Purchasing Date

URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL NOTIFICATION

Dlone Lod Lo 2-g- 4
Employee Submitting Notification Date




